In Loving Memory of

Tacqueline Auggard

Sunrise: November 14, 1933 - Sunset: November 12, 2016



<u>Service</u>

Friday, November 18, 2016 - 12:00 Noon

UNITY FUNERAL CHAPELS, INC.

2352 8th Avenue • New York, NY 10027

<u>Obituary</u>

Jacqueline Hazzard was born on November 14, 1933, in New York City to the proud parents, the late Samuel Brisco and Sarah Brisco; she was the fourth of six children (all deceased). She was a resident of the Polo Ground Towers, in Harlem for over 44 years. Jacqueline was called to rest on November 12, 2016 at Harlem Hospital in New York City.

Jacqueline was educated in the New York City School System. She worked in the Health Care profession as a certified home health aide for over 20 years. She enjoyed caring for the sick and elderly. She retired in 1998 and continued to enjoy life with a positive outlook for the future.

Jacqueline was married to the late Roosevelt Hazzard, Sr. They had four children together from this union. Jacqueline was the matriarch of her family, whom she loved dearly and enjoyed being with. She was a very independent woman who loved to go shopping. She had such classy style and grace and was always presentable for every occasion. Although she had a quiet, soft demeanor, she was full of energy and zest and always kept herself busy. She loved to be outdoors and loved life in general.

She was a devoted Christian and was a faithful and proud member of Bethany Baptist Church for over 30 years. Her faith in God was an important part of her everyday life. She served the church as a loyal missionary member as well as the missionary treasurer. She prayed faithfully every day for her loved ones and provided Godly wisdom whenever she had the opportunity. She was always concerned more with giving than receiving and always had good advice for everyone who would listen. She would always say "When you pray, start with Heavenly Father in the name of Jesus". We celebrate her coming home to the Father, where there is everlasting peace and joy. She leaves behind a legacy of strength, endurance and love for many to follow. She is a true angel and will be missed dearly.

Jacqueline leaves behind: her loving children, Dr. Roosevelt Hazzard, Jr. (and his wife Shirley Hazzard), Kenneth Hazzard (deceased), Sheila Hazzard-Kimbrough (and her husband Devon Kimbrough), and Michael Hazzard (and his wife Carol Hazzard-Whaley (deceased)); four grandchildren, Rayshaun Hazzard, Shalaya Hazzard, Devon Rhodes (and his fiance Lucyndi Arroyo), and Naiya Kimbrough; one great grandson, Isaiah Rhodes; her long time friend and sister, Ms. Ruth Thompson; her prayer partner, Deacon Ann Johnson; and a host of extended family and friends.

Lovingly Submitted, The Family

Order of Service

Rev. Isaac B. Graham, Pastor Minister Alleyne Hall, Eulogist Macedonia Baptist Church 452 W. 147th Street, New York, NY

Processional	
Selection	
Scripture Readings	
Prayer	
Selection	
Acknowledgements	
Family Tribute	Devon Rhodes - Grandson Dr. Sabrina N'Diaye - Niece
Remarks	
Obituary	
Selection	
Eulogy	Minister Alleyne Hall
Committal	
Viewing	
Recessional	

<u> Interment</u>

Maple Grove Cemetery, Kew Gardens, New York

Repast

Londel's - 2620 Frederick Douglass Blvd. (between 139th & 140th st.) New York, NY 10030

Don't think of her as gone away Her journey's just begun. Life holds so many facets This earth is only one. Just think of her resting From the sorrows and the tears In a place of warmth and comfort Where there are no days and years. Think how she must be wishing That we could know today How nothing but our sadness Can really pass away And think of her as living In the hearts of those she touched For nothing loved is ever lost And she was loved so much.



<u>Acknowledgement</u>

The family acknowledges with deep appreciation all acts of kindness extended to them during this bereavement hour. May God bless you for all your thoughtfulness and concern.

2352 8th Avenue • Manhattan, NY • (212) 666-8300 1406 Pitkin Avenue • Brooklyn, NY • (718) 774-1023 1018 Prospect Avenue • Bronx, NY • (718) 542-3833

Clifford V. James, President & CEO www.unityfuneralchapels.com email: unityfc@aol.com

"Your Loved Ones Deserve The Best - Unity"



www.honoryou.com